I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

| Resolution | | | | Date of | Date | Committee / Ofc | PUBLIC HEARING | DATE COMMITTEE | |
|-------------|--------------------|---|------------|--------------|----------|-----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| No. | Sponsor | Title | Date Intro | Presentation | Referred | Referred | DATE | REPORT FILED | Date Adopted |
| 98-33 (COR) | T. R. Muña Barnes | Relative to recognizing and congratulating William N. | 05/07/15 | 05/08/15 | | | | | 05/08/15 |
| | B.J.F. Cruz | Mueller on the occasion of his retirement as Chief | 12:24 p.m. | 1:30 p.m. | | | | | |
| | Frank F. Blas, Jr. | Health Services Technician (HSC) with the U.S. Coast | | | | | | | |
| | | Guard Sector Guam; and to further extending Un | | | | | | | |
| | | Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase' to him for his support | | | | | | | |
| | | and dedicated service to the people of Guam. | | | | | | | |

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 98-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes
B. J.F. Cruz
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
R. J. Respicio
T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
FRANK B. AGUON, JR.
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating William N. Mueller on the occasion of his retirement as Chief Health Services Technician (HSC) with the U.S. Coast Guard Sector Guam; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase'* to him for his support and dedicated service to the people of Guam.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, HSC William N. Mueller was born on March 17, 1972, in St.
- 4 Louis, Missouri; and he is the son of William Mueller and Dianne Knarr; and

- 1 WHEREAS, HSC William N. Mueller attended and graduated from Ritnour
- 2 High School in St. Ann, Missouri; and
- 3 WHEREAS, HSC William N. Mueller is married to Tina Mueller; and they are
- 4 blessed with two (2) children: Scott and Elizabeth; and
- 5 WHEREAS, HSC William N. Mueller began his military career serving as an
- 6 Electricians Mate with the United States Navy from 1989 to 1993; and he then joined
- 7 the U.S. Naval Reserves and served as a Hospital Corpsman, at the rank of 2nd Class
- 8 Petty Officer (E-5), from 1993 to 1997; and
- 9 WHEREAS, from 1997 to 1999, HSC William N. Mueller joined the U.S.
- 10 Coast Guard and served as a Yeoman (E-3); and he was then promoted to the position
- of Chief Health Services Technician (HSC) (E-7) where he remained until his
- retirement on May 8, 2015; and
- WHEREAS, HSC William N. Mueller was stationed at numerous locations, to
- 14 include Cape May, New Jersey; Port Huron, Michigan; Detroit, Michigan; St. Clair
- 15 Shores, Michigan; Saint Louis, Missouri; Portsmouth, Virginia; Mobile, Alabama;
- 16 Kodiak, Arkansas; Pascagoula, Mississippi; and Guam; and
- 17 WHEREAS, from January to May 2008, HSC William N. Mueller attended
- 18 Individual Duty Corpsman (IDC) School in preparation for his assignment to Attu
- 19 Island, Alaska, where he served from 2009 to 2010; and
- WHEREAS, supporting their agency partner, HSC William N. Mueller
- 21 certified sixteen (16) Guam Police Department Officers in CPR and First Aid; and
- WHEREAS, HSC William N. Mueller is EMT qualified; he is a member of the
- 23 Chiefs Association USCG Sector Guam; and he is an avid collector of sports cards,
- 24 most especially in the sports of baseball and football; and

1 WHEREAS, after his retirement, HSC William N. Mueller and his family will be relocating back to their hometown of St. Louis, Missouri, where he will begin a 2 3 new chapter of his life in a new career, as yet to be determined; now therefore, be it RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Tres Na 4 5 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 6 of Guam, recognize and congratulate HSC William N. Mueller on the occasion of his 7 retirement as Chief Health Services Technician (HSC) with the U.S. Coast Guard 8 Sector Guam; and does further extend Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for 9 his support and dedicated service to the people of Guam; and be it further 10 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 11 12 the same be thereafter transmitted to HSC William N. Mueller; to the U.S. Coast Guard Sector Guam; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. 13

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2015.

BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ

Acting Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina trentai Tres na Liheslaturan Guáhan • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Flesler Place, Hagátúa. Guam 96910 www.roryforguam.com • email; cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel. (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 98-33 (COR) – T. R. Muña Barnes, B. J.F. Cruz, Frank F. Blas, Jr. – "Relative to recognizing and congratulating William N. Mueller on the occasion of his retirement as Chief Health Services Technician (HSC) with the U.S. Coast Guard Sector Guam; and to further extending *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to him for his support and dedicated service to the people of Guam."

| support and dedicated service to the people | | SIGNATURE | DATE | то адорт | TO NOT ADOPT | TO ABSTAIN |
|--|----|-----------|--------|----------|-----------------|---|
| Senator Rory J. Respicio Chairperson | /, | EVole | 5815 | V | | |
| Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice-Chairperson | | Elike | 5-8-15 | / | | |
| Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Member | | | | | | T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |
| Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz Member | | | | | | |
| Legislative Secretary Tina Rose Muña Barnes Member | | X | 5-8-15 | V | | |
| Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member | , | | | | | |
| Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member | 1 | ENote | 5-8-15 | / | | |
| Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member | / | ENAC | 5-8-15 | V | | |
| Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. Member | 7 | ENDR | 58-15 | V | | |
| Senator V. Anthony Ada Minority Leader | 1 | E-Yok | 58-15 | / | | |
| Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member | / | EWE | 5-8-15 | | | N. C. |

| For Sponsor's Office Use Only | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Sponsor Signature: | /She for Senator Tima Muna Bornes | | | | | |
| Staff Contact Person: | Benne Rivera | | | | | |
| For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Name: Josephine D. Perez | | | | | | |
| Date: | 5/8/15 | | | | | |
| Notes: | | | | | | |